
2026 Florida Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 3-3   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (58), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (2), McKnight III (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Charlton
(1), Leal (1), McKnight III (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Leal (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Francis 3, Gonzalez 1, Jogins 1, Khatib 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(38-47), Leal (11-13), Sobrino (8-10), Ramos (7-8), Johnson (4-5), Gonzalez (2-2), Jogins (2-3), Francis (1-3), Garcia (1-1), Girado (1-1),
Khatib (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Ramirez, Armando .382 10-10 34 10 13 2 0 4 9 27 .794 5 1 5 0 .463 1 0 3-3 16 0 1 .941
2 Charlton, Pheron .321 10-10 28 9 9 1 0 0 0 10 .357 6 1 5 1 .457 0 0 5-6 21 0 0 1.000
35 Martinez, Justin .313 10-9 32 8 10 2 0 4 15 24 .750 4 2 5 2 .421 0 0 0-0 67 3 1 .986
12 Martinez, Nathan .192 9-9 26 1 5 0 0 0 6 5 .192 0 1 6 0 .222 0 0 1-1 5 15 2 .909
9 Lopez, Daniel .167 9-7 24 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .167 4 1 6 0 .310 0 0 0-0 9 11 2 .909
33 Leal, Gregory .160 10-9 25 4 4 2 0 0 4 6 .240 4 0 12 0 .276 0 0 1-1 58 9 0 1.000
27 Puertas, Wilber .115 9-8 26 6 3 1 0 0 2 4 .154 4 0 11 0 .233 0 0 0-0 4 13 1 .944
19 Carratala, Christian .100 8-6 20 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 5 1 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
25 Leal, Eric .500 4-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
34 Rodriguez, Nomar .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 McKnight III, Don .389 7-6 18 5 7 2 1 2 8 17 .944 3 0 2 0 .476 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
6 Acosta, Dennys .375 5-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
11 Sobrino, Ray .200 4-4 15 2 3 2 0 0 4 5 .333 0 1 3 0 .235 1 0 0-0 30 2 0 1.000
7 Butler, Damarion .143 7-4 14 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .143 5 1 5 0 .400 0 0 4-4 3 7 0 1.000
3 Clarke, Marquis .000 7-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .091 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
20 Francis, Wade .000 6-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
22 Moore, Delawrence .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .231 10-10 294 61 68 13 1 11 57 116 .395 42 10 77 3 .345 2 0 15-17 234 82 9 .972
Opponents .246 10-10 285 63 70 9 2 9 56 110 .386 54 23 92 3 .402 4 4 19-24 228 84 17 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Johnson, Jamal 0.95 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 10 3 2 5 21 0 0 0 .154 0 3 1 0 1
20 Francis, Wade 1.86 2-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 19.1 13 5 4 5 26 0 0 1 .203 1 2 0 0 1
23 Jogins, Esteban 2.45 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 .208 0 2 0 1 0
31 Khatib, Marwan 3.86 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 0 2 2 5 7 0 0 0 .000 3 3 0 0 0
1 Coss, Diego 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Perruc, Daniel 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
24 Ramos, Jesus 7.88 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 7 7 10 10 2 1 0 .267 1 2 0 1 0
30 Girado, Juan 10.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 7 1 4 1 0 3 .360 1 1 1 0 1
32 Garcia, Roger 13.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 8 8 8 5 1 0 1 .286 2 2 0 1 1
21 Gonzalez, Jesus 27.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 9 8 7 6 0 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
18 Fernandez, Sebastian 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 8 8 4 3 1 0 2 .333 1 4 0 0 0
14 Portillo, Jesus 90.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 9 10 10 4 0 3 1 0 .818 2 1 2 1 0
Totals 6.92 5-3 34 10 1 1 0 78.0 70 63 60 54 92 9 2 9 .246 12 23 4 4 4
Opponents 5.80 3-5 28 10 2 1 0 76.0 68 61 49 42 77 13 1 11 .231 13 10 1 2 0



2026 Florida Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Leal, Gregory 67 58 9 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 2 0
11 Sobrino, Ray 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
2 Charlton, Pheron 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Butler, Damarion 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Acosta, Dennys 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Francis, Wade 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
19 Carratala, Christian 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Clarke, Marquis 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rodriguez, Nomar 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jogins, Esteban 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Johnson, Jamal 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Coss, Diego 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gonzalez, Jesus 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Moore, Delawrence 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ramos, Jesus 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
25 Leal, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Girado, Juan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Khatib, Marwan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Garcia, Roger 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Martinez, Justin 71 67 3 1 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Puertas, Wilber 18 4 13 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ramirez, Armando 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martinez, Nathan 22 5 15 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lopez, Daniel 22 9 11 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 McKnight III, Don 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Perruc, Daniel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Portillo, Jesus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fernandez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Fox, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 325 234 82 9 .972 9 38 9 .809 2 0
Opponents 329 228 84 17 .948 9 30 4 .882 2 0


